
Prepared by: Phil Ruebel

Quote Number: 8822-38396

Prepared For: Bill McLaughlin
Date: 7/23/2021

Valid For 30 Days

Ketchum Fire Department
CUSTOM DESIGN PROPOSAL

Confidential
© 2021 Business Interiors of Idaho.The information in this transmittal is proprietary to Business Interiors of Idaho. It is provided on the 

condition that it remains in confidence between Business Interiors of Idaho and the recipient of this quote.  Do Not Copy, Distribute nor 
Share the Contents of this proposal without the written permission of Business Interiors of Idaho.

BUSINESS INTERIORS OF IDAHO ▪ 176 S CAPITOL BLVD ▪ BOISE, ID 83702 ▪ PHONE: (208) 384-5050 ▪ WEBSITE: HTTP://WWW.BIISPACES.COM/



Phase / TAG Price Tax Total
Ketchum Fire Station

Grand Total

Option

FL02 $14,434.11 $0.00 $14,434.11

FL01 $34,119.60 $0.00 $34,119.60

Freight $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Installation $6,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00

Design $839.90 $0.00 $839.90

Delivery Charges $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,393.61 $0.00 $55,393.61

$55,393.61 $0.00 $55,393.61

Project Investment

$55,393.61

$0.00(0%)

Grand Total

Tax
Project Total $55,393.61

Bill To
Ketchum Fire Department
 
480 East Ave
 
Ketchum, ID 83340

Install To

Ketchum Fire Department
 
480 East Ave
 
Ketchum, ID 83340

Payment Schedule Per Contract

Price Summary by Phase

SUMMARY PAGE
Quote # 8822-38396

Business Interiors of Idaho
176 S Capitol Blvd
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: (208) 384-5050
http://www.biispaces.com/

Project Scope

Page 2 of 10BUSINESS INTERIORS OF IDAHO ▪ 176 S CAPITOL BLVD ▪ BOISE, ID 83702 ▪ PHONE: (208) 384-5050 ▪ WEBSITE: HTTP://WWW.BIISPACES.COM/



QUOTATION

VALID UNTIL 8/22/2021

# 8822-38396

Business Interiors of Idaho
176 S Capitol Blvd
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: (208) 384-5050
http://www.biispaces.com/

BILL TO
Ketchum Fire Department
 
480 East Ave
 
Ketchum, ID 83340

DELIVER TO

INSTALL TO
Ketchum Fire Department
 
480 East Ave
 
Ketchum, ID 83340

Payment Terms

Salesperson
Phil Ruebel

Per Contract

Ketchum Fire Department
 
480 East Ave
 
Ketchum, ID 83340

Ketchum Fire Station

PART # / DESCRIPTIONQTY UNIT PRICE EA EXT PRICELINE #

FL02

1 KATA2-MS-DC / KATA Series Dual Monitor Arm, MoƟon Slider, Desk Clamp 
Included

4.00 EA $338.40 $1,353.60

SLV
 Silver (Finish)
 

OPTIONS

2 EUEH-0087-3 / Belong,In-Feed Harness 87In.L, 3 Cir1.00 EA $106.24 $106.24

3 EUER-153P-GS0S / Triplex Receptacle,15 Amp, 332, CM2.00 EA $68.04 $136.08

TR-E
 Smoke Grd A (Tech Surface Color 1A)
 

OPTIONS

4 WBRA-3060-LJSC / Intuity, Worksurface,Benching,Rect,30X60,Lam,EB3,Std Core, 
No Cblmgt

4.00 EA $140.62 $562.48

H-KM
 
HP-KM
 

Landmark Wood Grd B (Worktop Surface Color) 
 
Landmark Wood Grd A (Worktop Edge Color-Users Edge) 
 

OPTIONS

5 ZBRA-6060-ATGHN3TC / 
Intuity,Benching,Understructure,Rect,60DX60W,Straight ,Fixed,Steel,No Tie 
Plate,3 Circuit,Tray,No Hatch

1.00 EA $505.75 $505.75

TR-LE
 
TR-LE
 

Metallic Silver Grd B (Base Color 1A) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Base Color 1B) 
 

OPTIONS

6 ZBRA-6060-SIGHP3TC / 
Intuity,Benching,Understructure,Rect,60DX60W,Starter,Straight ,Fixed,Steel,Tie 
Plate,3 Circuit,Tray,No Hatch

1.00 EA $598.56 $598.56

TR-LE
 
TR-LE
 
TR-LE
 

Metallic Silver Grd B (Base Color 1A) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Bracket Color) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Base Color 1B) 
 

OPTIONS

Page 3 of 10



QUOTATION

VALID UNTIL 8/22/2021

# 8822-38396

Business Interiors of Idaho
176 S Capitol Blvd
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: (208) 384-5050
http://www.biispaces.com/

Ketchum Fire Station

PART # / DESCRIPTIONQTY UNIT PRICE EA EXT PRICELINE #

FL02

7 TCRA-2454-LJSNVG4 / Jive,Tbl,Rect,Lam,24"x54",Eb3,Std,Co:none,Post - 
Rd,Gld,29"h

6.00 EA $321.06 $1,926.36

H-KM
 
HP-KM
 
TR-LE
 

Landmark Wood Grd B (Worktop Surface Color) 
 
Landmark Wood Grd A (Worktop Edge Color-Users Edge) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Base Color 1A) 
 

OPTIONS

8 LSET-1 / HW,Lock Set, Keyed Alike,Lock Plug And Key, Qty Of 112.00 EA $0.00 $0.00

LX-BL
 Black Grd A (Lock Color) 
 

OPTIONS

9 SJT-20-101X5AP / Soji Task,Fab St /Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,NoLum,Bk Lock,Fxd Seat,Plst 
Base,Hrd Cstr,Assembled,SR

6.00 EA $408.41 $2,450.46

(4N)
 
4N-SH
 
XT-1
 
TR-F
 
TR-F
 

Diagonale (4N) Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Slash Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Carbon Grd A (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Black Grd A (Trim Color) 
 
Black Grd A (Base Color) 
 

OPTIONS

10 SJT-20-101X6AP / Soji Task,Fab St /Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,NoLum,Bk Lock,Fxd Seat,Plst 
Base,SŌ Cstr,Assembled,SR

6.00 EA $431.81 $2,590.86

(4N)
 
4N-SH
 
XT-1
 
TR-F
 
TR-F
 

Diagonale (4N) Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Slash Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Carbon Grd A (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Black Grd A (Trim Color) 
 
Black Grd A (Base Color) 
 

OPTIONS

11 JPTA-18-S8 / X Series,Pedestal,Tug,B/F,18"D,PtdDrwFrt, Stl Lkrl,Linear Pull,Cstr,Stl 
Top,Handle

12.00 EA $350.31 $4,203.72

TR-K
 
LR-BL
 

Charcoal Grd A (Case Color) 
 
Black Grd A (Lock Color) 
 

OPTIONS

subtotal $14,434.11

$0.00sales tax

total $14,434.11

Ketchum Fire Station / FL02 SUBTOTAL

Page 4 of 10



QUOTATION

VALID UNTIL 8/22/2021

# 8822-38396

Business Interiors of Idaho
176 S Capitol Blvd
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: (208) 384-5050
http://www.biispaces.com/

Ketchum Fire Station

PART # / DESCRIPTIONQTY UNIT PRICE EA EXT PRICELINE #

FL01

12 KATA2-MS-DC / KATA Series Dual Monitor Arm, MoƟon Slider, Desk Clamp 
Included

2.00 EA $338.40 $676.80

SLV
 Silver (Finish)
 

OPTIONS

13 WURA-2451-LJSA / Worksurface, Rect,24Dx51W,Lam,Edgeband,Std Core,Notched2.00 EA $147.61 $295.22

H-KM
 
HP-KM
 

Landmark Wood Grd B (Worktop Surface Color) 
 
Landmark Wood Grd A (Worktop Edge Color-Users Edge) 
 

OPTIONS

14 WURA-2460-LJSA / Worksurface, Rect,24Dx60W,Lam,Edgeband,Std Core,Notched2.00 EA $166.20 $332.40

H-KM
 
HP-KM
 

Landmark Wood Grd B (Worktop Surface Color) 
 
Landmark Wood Grd A (Worktop Edge Color-Users Edge) 
 

OPTIONS

15 ZUBF-0000-PN / Flush Mount Plate4.00 EA $7.94 $31.76

16 ZZFD-2400-PNFF / Compose Worksurface Dbl Support Leg,Steel,24In.D2.00 EA $138.12 $276.24

TR-LE
 Metallic Silver Grd B (Bracket Color) 
 

OPTIONS

17 ZZFJ-0101-PNFG / Compose Worksurface Support Post2.00 EA $93.19 $186.38

TR-LE
 Metallic Silver Grd B (Bracket Color) 
 

OPTIONS

18 TCRA-2472-LJSNFH4A / Jive,Tbl,Rect,Lam,24"x72",Eb3,Std,Co:none,T - 
Rd,Cstr/Flip,29"h,Ptd

16.00 EA $681.32 $10,901.12

H-KM
 
HP-KM
 
TR-LE
 

Landmark Wood Grd B (Worktop Surface Color) 
 
Landmark Wood Grd A (Worktop Edge Color-Users Edge) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Base Color 1A) 
 

OPTIONS

Page 5 of 10



QUOTATION

VALID UNTIL 8/22/2021

# 8822-38396

Business Interiors of Idaho
176 S Capitol Blvd
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: (208) 384-5050
http://www.biispaces.com/

Ketchum Fire Station

PART # / DESCRIPTIONQTY UNIT PRICE EA EXT PRICELINE #

FL01

19 TCRA-4296-LJSNGG4A / 
Jive,Tbl,Rect,Lam,42"x96",Eb3,Std,Co:none,Brd,Gld,29"h,Ptd

1.00 EA $1,475.83 $1,475.83

H-KM
 
HP-KM
 
TR-LE
 

Landmark Wood Grd B (Worktop Surface Color) 
 
Landmark Wood Grd A (Worktop Edge Color-Users Edge) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Base Color 1A) 
 

OPTIONS

20 SJT-20-101X6AP / Soji Task,Fab St /Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,NoLum,Bk Lock,Fxd Seat,Plst 
Base,SŌ Cstr,Assembled,SR

5.00 EA $431.81 $2,159.05

(4N)
 
4N-SH
 
XT-1
 
TR-F
 
TR-F
 

Diagonale (4N) Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Slash Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Carbon Grd A (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Black Grd A (Trim Color) 
 
Black Grd A (Base Color) 
 

OPTIONS

21 TJRA-2346-LJSNCXN / Upside Value,Table,23"x46",Lam,Eb3,Std,No Co,C-
Leg,Single Stage, Simple Paddle

2.00 EA $474.53 $949.06

H-KM
 
HP-KM
 
TR-LE
 

Landmark Wood Grd B (Worktop Surface Color) 
 
Landmark Wood Grd A (Worktop Edge Color-Users Edge) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Base Color 1A) 
 

OPTIONS

22 SCH-22-0SEP / Very Wire Stacker,ENH, Fab Seat, Fab Bk, Armless, Non Ganging,SR26.00 EA $260.52 $6,773.52

(4N)
 
4N-BA
 
(4N)
 
4N-BA
 
TR-FA
 
TR-LE
 

Diagonale (4N) Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Bias Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Diagonale (4N) Grd B (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Bias Grd B (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Tomato Grd A (Seat 2 Color) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Frame Color) 
 

OPTIONS

23 SCH-22-0SEP / Very Wire Stacker,ENH, Fab Seat, Fab Bk, Armless, Non Ganging,SR2.00 EA $260.52 $521.04

(4N)
 
4N-BA
 
(4N)
 
4N-BA
 
TR-FA
 
TR-LE
 

Diagonale (4N) Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Bias Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Diagonale (4N) Grd B (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Bias Grd B (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Tomato Grd A (Seat 2 Color) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Frame Color) 
 

OPTIONS

24 SCH-22-0SEP / Very Wire Stacker,ENH, Fab Seat, Fab Bk, Armless, Non Ganging,SR4.00 EA $260.52 $1,042.08

(4N)
 
4N-BA
 
(4N)
 
4N-BA
 
TR-FA
 
TR-LE
 

Diagonale (4N) Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Bias Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Diagonale (4N) Grd B (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Bias Grd B (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Tomato Grd A (Seat 2 Color) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Frame Color) 
 

OPTIONS

Page 6 of 10



QUOTATION

VALID UNTIL 8/22/2021

# 8822-38396

Business Interiors of Idaho
176 S Capitol Blvd
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: (208) 384-5050
http://www.biispaces.com/

Ketchum Fire Station

PART # / DESCRIPTIONQTY UNIT PRICE EA EXT PRICELINE #

FL01

25 SCT-1 / Very SeaƟng,Cart,For High Density Chairs2.00 EA $252.49 $504.98

26 SCT-20-1016P / Very Task Chair,Fab Seat,Mesh Bk,Fxd Arm,Plstc Bse SŌ Ctrs,Bk 
Lk,No Lum , SR

8.00 EA $511.84 $4,094.72

(4N)
 
4N-SH
 
(MS)
 
MS-F
 
TR-F
 
TR-F
 
TR-F
 

Diagonale (4N) Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Slash Grd B (Seat 1 Color) 
 
Very Task Mesh Grd A (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Black Grd A (Back 1 Color (Inside)) 
 
Black Grd A (Trim Color) 
 
Black Grd A (Frame Color) 
 
Black Grd A (Base Color) 
 

OPTIONS

27 JDSL-2472-JAFSFN / X Series,Rect Desk,Lam, EB3,24X72,Ped,End,Ptd,Full Mod,No 
Cbl Mgt

2.00 EA $711.64 $1,423.28

H-KM
 
HP-KM
 
TR-LE
 
TR-LE
 

Landmark Wood Grd B (Worktop Surface Color) 
 
Landmark Wood Grd A (Worktop Edge Color-Users Edge) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Case Trim Color) 
 
Metallic Silver Grd B (Modesty Surface Color) 
 

OPTIONS

28 JSPY-0236-S8A / X Series,2H x 36"W,Closed Cabinet,Two Doors,Ptd Dr Front,Ptd 
Lock Bar,AƩached Mount,Linear Pull

2.00 EA $588.96 $1,177.92

TR-LE
 
LR-BP
 

Metallic Silver Grd B (Case Color) 
 
Chrome Grd A (Lock Color) 
 

OPTIONS

29 JPAJ-24-S8 / X Series,Pedestal,AƩached,F/F,24"D,PtdDrwFrt, Stl Lkrl,Linear Pull2.00 EA $308.80 $617.60

TR-LE
 
LR-BP
 

Metallic Silver Grd B (Case Color) 
 
Chrome Grd A (Lock Color) 
 

OPTIONS

30 JPDH-24-S8LF / X Series,Pedestal,AƩached Desk,Box/Box/File,24"D,Ptd Drawer 
Front,Ptd Lockbar,Linear Pull,LH,Full Mod

2.00 EA $340.30 $680.60

TR-LE
 
LR-BP
 

Metallic Silver Grd B (Case Color) 
 
Chrome Grd A (Lock Color) 
 

OPTIONS

subtotal $34,119.60

$0.00sales tax

total $34,119.60

Ketchum Fire Station / FL01 SUBTOTAL

Page 7 of 10



QUOTATION

VALID UNTIL 8/22/2021

# 8822-38396

Business Interiors of Idaho
176 S Capitol Blvd
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: (208) 384-5050
http://www.biispaces.com/

Ketchum Fire Station
PART # / DESCRIPTIONQTY UNIT PRICE EA EXT PRICELINE #

31 Freight / Freight Charges1.00 EA $0.00 $0.00

PART # / DESCRIPTIONQTY UNIT PRICE EA EXT PRICELINE #

32 InstallaƟon / InstallaƟon During Normal Business Hours1.00 EA $6,000.00 $6,000.00

PART # / DESCRIPTIONQTY UNIT PRICE EA EXT PRICELINE #

33 Design / Design Time1.00 EA $839.90 $839.90

PART # / DESCRIPTIONQTY UNIT PRICE EA EXT PRICELINE #

34 Delivery Charges / Delivery During Normal Business Hours1.00 EA $0.00 $0.00

CUSTOMER SIGN OFF

subtotal $55,393.61

$0.00sales tax

total $55,393.61

Authorized Signature Accepted Date

Print Name

Page 8 of 10



QUOTATION

VALID UNTIL 8/22/2021

# 8822-38396

Business Interiors of Idaho
176 S Capitol Blvd
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: (208) 384-5050
http://www.biispaces.com/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

AGREEMENT IN WRITING. The following terms and conditions represent the full statement of agreement between Buyer and Seller. Any amendments to these
terms must be in writing and signed by an officer of Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc.

PAYMENT TERMS.  
 
1. Acceptance of delivery constitutes acceptance of the merchandise as delivered 
 
2. Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc. terms are: 
 
Orders $10K+ 50% NET 30 
 
a. Deposit: 50% deposit upon order entry  
 
b. Net 30: Net within 30 days of product receipt (either to Seller’s warehouse or direct shipments to Buyer’s site) 
 
Orders less than $10K 
 
a. Due upon receipt (either to Seller’s warehouse or direct shipments to Buyer’s site) 
 
3. Credit card payments are acceptable, but all credit card fees will be passed along to buyer 
 
4. No payment shall be withheld on any invoice because of partial delivery of the entire order. 
 
5. Punch list items to be resolved are treated as separate orders and do not remove the Buyer’s obligation to remit payment per project terms 
 
6. The buyer agrees to pay a finance charge of 1-1/2 percent per month at the annual percentage rate of 18 percent on all delinquent invoices as well as expenses,
attorney fees and court costs which seller incurs by reason of buyer’s default. 
 
7. In the event that special materials,  fabrics or services (such as COM, COL, etc.) must be ordered by the seller from a secondary vendor for delivery to the primary
vendor, the buyer will consider such materials, fabrics or services acceptable for purposes of payment at the time of delivery to the primary vendor. 
 
8. This is F.O.B. shipping point, title passes to buyer at factory location. 
 

RETURN GOODS.  All merchandise, stock or otherwise, may be returned only with approved written authority by seller and may be subject to minimum 30% re-
stocking charge plus freight and handling costs.

TAXES. Prices may not include applicable sales, use, excise or any other tax.  Any applicable taxes will be added to prices at time of invoicing and the buyer agrees
to pay same.  Buyers exempt from taxes will furnish Certificate of Exemption at time of execution of this agreement.
FREIGHT. Freight charges, if applicable, are invoiced separately. Freight charges for all regular Haworth orders are included.

CANCELLATION AND CHANGES. Office furniture is made to order. In the event that this proposal is accepted (confirmed) by the buyer and becomes an order, it is
understood and agreed that it cannot be cancelled except by mutual consent. 
 

 
The sellers order confirmation is final and binding and any subsequent changes are subject to seller’s ability to conform and are dependent upon factory
approval.  Changes in quantity or specifications are subject to approval by seller and manufacturer.  Resulting additional charges from the manufacturer shall be
paid by the buyer with a 50% deposit.  All requests for changes in quantity or specification shall be delivered to the seller in writing.

DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION. In the event that delivery and/or installation is required as a part of this proposal, the following provisions shall apply, unless
otherwise stated in the body of the proposal.

1. Condition of Job Site - The site shall be clean, clear and free of debris prior to installation. 
 
a. Premises shall be in readiness to receive goods.  Installation will be into an unoccupied space, free and clear of all construction trades, materials and other
obstructions.  All paneling, painting, ceiling and carpet work will be completed or substantially done, so as not to cause delays to the installation.  Carpet must be
cleaned or vacuumed and floors to be broom cleaned and free of debris prior to placement of furniture.  In the event that an area scheduled for installation is
determined by Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc not to be ready, additional charges may be applicable if buyer requests installation to proceed as scheduled. 
 
b. Site or area unreadiness, which results in a disruption of the installation schedule may result in additional charges 
 
c. Doorways, opening and elevators will be of sufficient size and carrying capacity to permit delivery of goods without dismantling, knocking down, hoisting or
lowering.
 
d. Any special handling of furniture necessitated by site conditions, such as hand carrying to designated floors or double handling, will be charged in addition, at
hourly rates.
 
2. Job Site Services - Electric current, heat, hoisting and/or elevator service will be furnished without charge to seller.  Adequate facilities for off-loading, staging,
moving and handling of merchandise shall be provided. 
 
3. Special Packaging and Handling - If special handling is required that is not contained in the specifications, it will be subject to extra charge. 
 
4. Delivery During Normal Business Hours - Delivery and installation will be made during normal working hours (8 a.m. – 3:30p.m. M-F) by non-union or union
personnel (as quoted).  Additional labor costs resulting from overtime work performed at the buyer’s request will be paid by the buyer. 
 
5. Storage Space - Provided the merchandise does not arrive at the site earlier than the date requested, safe and adequate storage will be provided by the
buyer.  If the space provided is inadequate and requires excessive sorting or storage costs, such excess cost will be reimbursed by the buyer.  If the space provided
is inconveniently located or on another floor, the extra cost of transporting to and from storage will be reimbursed by the buyer.  If the merchandise must be moved
due to progress of other trades or other reason, additional charges may apply. 
 
6. Erection and Assembly  
 
a. Seller’s ability to erect or assemble furniture knocked-down or to permanently attach, affix, or bolt in place movable furniture is dependent on jurisdictional
agreements.  If trade regulations enforced at the time of installation require the use of tradesmen at the site other than the seller’s own installation personnel,
resulting additional costs will be paid by buyer. 
 
b. All furniture ordered will be installed according to manufacturer’s specifications and client approved floorplans. 
 
c. Installation will include placing product only once in new premises in accordance with plan specifications or adequate personal directions from the buyer. 
 
d. Changes to the furniture layout which result in additional labor will be charged in addition at hourly labor rates to the buyer.  Any modification to installation
plans or drawings must be submitted in writing by the buyer.  Any resulting charges must be agreed upon in writing prior to beginning work. 
 

Page 9 of 10



QUOTATION

VALID UNTIL 8/22/2021

# 8822-38396

Business Interiors of Idaho
176 S Capitol Blvd
Boise, ID 83702
Phone: (208) 384-5050
http://www.biispaces.com/

e. Any special cutting or modification to furniture required because of site conditions or requested at the time of installation and any special brackets or hardware
needed, but not supplied by the manufacturer will be provided by Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc. and charged, in addition, at hourly rates plus materials. 
 
f. Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc. will remove all furniture debris directly related to the above specified furniture, dispose of said debris away from the site and
otherwise make the installation ready for occupancy. 
 
g. Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc. will clean all furniture including interiors of overheads, files and pedestals one time.  If construction or other trades are in the area,
cleaning will not be performed.  Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc. cannot be responsible for cleaning carpet or hard floors. 
 
h. Minor nicks and scratches on furniture received at the job site will be touched up at no additional charge to the buyer. 
 
i. Any manufacturer warranty work will be provided according to stated warranty document, as long as warranty is in effect. 
 
j. Electrical hook-up to the building supply is the responsibility of the buyer.  Building hook-up or electrical work requiring a licensed and/or union electrician can be
provided by Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc. at an additional charge to the buyer. 
 
k. All furniture, unless otherwise specified, will ship to our warehouse and be scheduled for delivery. 
 
7. Damage  
 
a. All furniture will be inspected for freight damage at time of receipt.  All damages and shortages will be noted and freight claims filed by Business Interiors of
Idaho, Inc., unless otherwise stated. 
 
b. After arrival at the site, any loss or damage by weather, other trades such as painting or plastering, fire or other elements, shall be the responsibility of the buyer
and the buyer agrees to hold the seller harmless from loss for such reasons. 
 
8. Insurance - Public Liability, Workmen’s Compensation, Property Damage, Automotive and Occupational Disease insurance are carried by the seller and
certificates will be delivered upon request.  Fire, Tornado, Flood and other insurance at the site will be provided and paid for by  the buyer. 
 
9. Miscellaneous 
 
a. A grace period of one hour will be allowed for the arrival of direct shipments to the site.  Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc. cannot be held responsible for
manufacturer or common carrier delays.  Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc., in the event the delay is factory or carrier related, will make their best effort to recover all
loses from these vendors and reimburse buyer’s  additional charges. 
 
b. Following completion of the installation, Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc. will participate in generating a punch list of touch-up, replacement of damaged parts
and minor adjustments needed.
CHANGE ORDERS. Changes in order quantity or specification must be delivered to Seller in writing and are subject to approval by Seller and manufacturer. Any
resulting increased cost will be borne by the Buyer.

SCHEDULE CHANGES. In the event of Buyer’s inability to receive goods as scheduled, Seller will arrange for storage of goods, if required. Costs of double handling,
storage & insurance will be passed onto Buyer. These costs are calculated at $50 per total man hour, or portion thereof in 15 minute increments. In the event that
goods must be stored beyond thirty (30) days Seller will invoice materials as though delivered to Buyer, and Buyer will be charged storage fees at the rate of $1/sq
ft per month. Buyer may withhold 10% of such invoiced amount pending actual delivery of installation as called for by the order.

CLAIMS. Claims for transportation damage or shortage will be prosecuted by the seller and damaged merchandise will be repaired to the satisfaction of the buyer
or merchandise replaced.  In the case of “Direct Ship” orders, the buyer is required to retain for the seller: (1) damaged merchandise (2) original shipping carton(s)
(3) delivery document signed by the carrier representative noting damage or shortage.
DELAYS. In the event that construction delays or other causes not within seller’s control force postponement of delivery or of the installation, the furnishings will be
stored until delivery or installation can be resumed and will be considered accepted by the buyer for the purposes of payment.  In such event, the buyer shall
reserve the right to withhold 10% (for 60 days maximum) of the invoice amount of such shipments against the completion of the contract.  Transfer and storage
charges incurred shall be paid by the buyer after 10 days from receipt of goods LTL (Less than Truck Load) order.  On truckload orders, or greater, storage charges
will be incurred upon receipt of goods.
DESIGN. All Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc. designed proposals, including space plans, color schemes, drawings, blue prints and presentation boards are the
exclusive property of Business Interiors of Idaho, Inc. and use of them by other parties is prohibited until a contract is consummated.

NO OTHER AGREEMENTS. There are no other agreements expressed or implied other than those specified herein and those set forth in the agreement, proposal
or sales order, specifications or delivery and installation schedules.  The terms and conditions set forth herein and in the above mentioned documents may not be
varied except upon the written approval of both buyer and seller.


 

 

Authorized Signature __________________________________________________________________________________________  Date  ____________________________________________________


 
Title    __________________________________________________________________________________________________________  PO No.  __________________________________________________


 
Company ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Page 10 of 10


	LineItemQuote
	Ketchum Fire Station
	FL02
	KATA2-MS-DC
	EUEH-0087-3
	EUER-153P-GS0S
	WBRA-3060-LJSC
	ZBRA-6060-ATGHN3TC
	ZBRA-6060-SIGHP3TC
	TCRA-2454-LJSNVG4
	LSET-1
	SJT-20-101X5AP
	SJT-20-101X6AP
	JPTA-18-S8

	FL01
	KATA2-MS-DC
	WURA-2451-LJSA
	WURA-2460-LJSA
	ZUBF-0000-PN
	ZZFD-2400-PNFF
	ZZFJ-0101-PNFG
	TCRA-2472-LJSNFH4A
	TCRA-4296-LJSNGG4A
	SJT-20-101X6AP
	TJRA-2346-LJSNCXN
	SCH-22-0SEP
	SCH-22-0SEP
	SCH-22-0SEP
	SCT-1
	SCT-20-1016P
	JDSL-2472-JAFSFN
	JSPY-0236-S8A
	JPAJ-24-S8
	JPDH-24-S8LF

	Freight
	Freight

	Installation
	Installation

	Design
	Design

	Delivery Charges
	Delivery Charges




