ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES

A Wyoming Corporation
P.O.BOX 370 y 211 N. 1t ST
' A SARATOGA, WYOMING 82331
(307)326-8301
MEMORANDUM
TO: Town of Saratoga, SCCIJPB
FROM: Engineering Associates
DATE: July 10, 2025

SUBJECT: 2025 West Bench Sanitary Sewer Improvements

The Town of Saratoga received a total of three bids for the 2025 West Bench Sanitary Sewer Improvements. The
Project has a Base Bid and four Additive Alternates; award is based on the Base Bid per the Contract
Documents. All bids were received via QuestCDN Virtu Bid, with Town personnel present at the Saratoga
Town Hall for the public bid opening on July 9%, 2025. A copy of the certified Bid Tabulation is included along
with an overview map providing specific locations for all areas bid. Three bids were received, Rocky Mountain
Sand & Gravel, LLC (RMS&G), Western Municipal Construction of Wyoming, Inc. (WMC) and American
West Construction, LLC (AWC).

The Base Bids ranged from a low of $1,482,272.50 (RMS&G) to a high of $2,598,044.00 (AWC); the
Engineer’s estimate for the Base Bid was $1,487,605.00. All Additive Alternate bid prices and the engineers
estimate are included in the certified Bid Tab.

To evaluate the submitted bids, a math check was performed on all bids and all required bidding documentation
was verified. RMS&G is a Resident Contractor; the two high bidders are non-resident contractors due to either
claiming non-residency or for failing to provide a Certificate of Residency as required. WMC did indicate on the
Bid Form they are a Resident Contractor, but failed to provide a Certificate.

The low bid is Rocky Mountain Sand and Gravel of Cheyenne, Wyoming with the Base Bid of $1,482,282.50.
Their bid package is included for reference. EA’s Saratoga Office and the Town of Saratoga has worked with
RMS&G in the past with very satisfactory results. References contacted have had great project results, good
working relationships and would recommend RMS&G as a Contractor.

After review of all bid packages, and contacting references, I recommend awarding the Contract to Rocky
Mountain Sand & Gravel, based on their Base Bid. The contract documents state that the contract will be
awarded to the lowest responsible Bidder who has met the minimum requirements set forth in the Contract
Documents and is determined to be responsible in the sole discretion of the governing body. Rocky Mountain
Sand & Gravel is the low bidder, has met the requirements set forth in the contract documents, and is
responsible in our professional opinion. Therefore, we recommend award for the Base Bid at a minimurm.

Additionally, the Bid Additive Alternates were not included in the Specific Purpose Tax, which is the reason
they were separated out for bidding purposes. Funding for the Additive Alternates is needed from separate
sources. Additive Alternates #1, #2 and #3 are part of the CWSRF funding that was recently approved by the
State; Additive Alternate #4 is new construction, funding for this alternate will need to be determined in the best
interest of the Town.

P.O. BOX 370 « SARATOGA, WYOMING 82331 « (307) 326-8301
A WYOMING CORPORATION



-

ERSTE R W woy

S (LD "SI g J445 = 1A O8I 1 00 e = 50 IV be ST ARSI )00 e e S - DT

ADDITIVE ADDITIVE
ALTERNATE #8 =a — 4+ ALTERNATE #17

1 |
JFs —
1]

S

_ i o _

7 / v NOTES:
L m—— £ i 1. ONLY EXISTING AND PROPOSED
I NEW 8" PVC 7 | = Pl SANITARY SEWER MAINS SHOWN
AT SRS \ FOR CLARITY. REFER TO PLAN
’ . % \ SHEETS FOR OTHER UTILITY
il e T R INFORMATION.
& ==
S ST = 1 ==

2. AREAS HIGHLUIGHTED IN RED ARE
ADDITIVE ALTERNATES THAT MAY OR
MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED AS
PART OF THIS PROJECT.

NEW 8" PVC "ot
Ll 1

=k

.
. ADDITIVE -
_ ALTERNATE #4 |
__ i =
e e .‘III\J_ h : . ,
| I~ NEW 8"
I s LalY 22 | S T e T
N = - _— L
| |
| |
[ SENN R
i FRSURR |
7 | | ; | w e -
| (B + . ' —n S
S et o el e = Al S : g . X ADDITIVE
— - - = N ALTERNATE #2
_ ELM AVENUE
T o ow a I. 1
e 1 e —— oy | P oo ™25 WEST BENCH SANTARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS SHEET
Mo uoue  lexs soen . WSE R TOWN OF SARATOGA = Sp
s poos e L4 {307) Mae-axiL SITE PLAN

TOWN OF SARATOGA_2025 WEST BENCH SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS _04/29/2025




2025 WEST BENCH SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENT (BID JULY 9, 2025)

SUMMARY TOTAL FOR ENGR

ROCKY MOUNTAIN SAND &

WESTERN MUNICIPAL

AMERICAN WEST

EST _(W/ Contingencies) GRAVEL, LLC CONSTRUCTION OF WYOMING, CONSTRUCTION, LLC
*BASE BID TOTAL* [BID AWARD BASED ON BASE BID| =| $ 1,487,605.00 | § 1,482,272.50 | & 1,537,796.20 | § 2,598,044.00
ADD ALT #1 TOTAL =] $ 121,310.00 | $ 151,858.50 [ 8 157,229.00 | § 221,913.00
ADD ALT #2 TOTAL=| $ 116,800.00 | $ 131,677.00 | § 125,400.00 | 8 225,390.00
ADD ALT #3 TOTAL =) § 133,950.00 | 8 162,601.00 | 8 164,850.00 | $ 251,610.00
ADD ALT TOTAL #4=| $ 66,150,00 | S 72,712.00 | $ 76,130.00 | $ 99,710.00

POSSIBLE COMBINATION OPTIONS
SUMMARY TOTAL FORENGR | ROCKY MOUNTAINSAND & | . oz%ﬂﬂ%ﬂﬂ&uwﬁﬂ%ﬁ.z c AMERICAN WEST

EST (W/ Contingencies) GRAVEL, LLC INC ’ CONSTRUCTION, LLC
BASEBID=| § 1,487,605.00 |'§ 148 || s 1,537,796.20 | § 2,598,044.00
BASE BID, ALT#1* & ALT#4**=| § 1,675,065.00 1706 B 1,771,155.20 | § 2,919,667.00
BASE BID & ALT#1*=| § 1,608,915.00 |s 1,695,025.20 | § 2,819,957.00
BASE BID, ALT #1* & ALT#2*=| 8 1,725,715.00 s 1,820,425.20 | § 3.045,347.00
BASE BID, ALT #1*, ALT #2%, ALT #3* & ALT #4** = | § 1,925,815.00 | $ 2,061,405.20 | § 3,396,667.00
BASE BID, ALT #1*, ALT #2* & ALT#3*=| § 1,859,665.00 | |s 1,985,275.20 | $ 3,296,957.00
BASE BID, ALT #1* & ALT#3*=| 8 1,742,865.00 || $ 1,859.875.20 | § 3,071,567.00

*ALT#1, ALT #2 & ALT #3 ARE PART OF THE CWSRF FUNDING PACKAGE
**ALT #4 1S NEW CONSTRUCTION

July 9, 2025 Bid Tab




TOWN OF SARATOGA
2025 WEST BENCH SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID FORM (JULY 9, 2025)

BASE BID
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SAND & GRAVEL WESTERN MUNICIPAL AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION
_ﬂw_s SEC. ITEM DESCRIPTION Mw.v N R EERSESTIMATE LLC '| CONSTRUCTION OF WYOMING, INC LLC '
- UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL

1 1510 [Mohihzatinn 1 117.60000 | § 117.60000 | § 150.00000 | § 15000000 | § 15000000 | § 15000000 | § 25000000 | § 250,000 00
2 1041 _Z_D:-— Wader ["oliution Prevembion i 200000 | § 200000 | 5 300000 | S 3,000 (X} 6.300 00 630000 | S 11500000 { S 115,000 00
3 2700 Sanitary Sewer Flow Control ] 4200000 | & 4200000 § § 700000 | S 7.000 00 44,300 00 44,30000 | § 25000000 | S 250,000 00
4 1570 Lraffi¢ Contral 1 3000000 | § 3000000 | S 500000 | S 5,000 00 13.600 00 13.60000 | § 17500000 | & 175.000 00
§ 2075 5 e Cacning Remioval = Asphall 286 1000 | S 28600018 1300 | S 3718004 S 920 263120 | S 600 | § 1,716 00
[ 223§ " Crushed >mmrw__ 163 2500 | & 407500 § § 1600 | § 260800 | § 3800 619400 | & 8500 | S 13,855 00
7 2231 6 Crushed Basc 354 3000 | § 9462000 | S 1700 [ S 5361800 ]S 2500 7B.B5000 | § 3300 | 8§ 104.082 00
] 2331 12" Crushed 13asc 136 10000 | S 1360000 § § 3500 | § 4,760 00 5600 161600 | § 760018 10,336 00
9 2512 4" Plont Mix Pavement 136 10000 | § 1360000 | § 13500 | § 18.360 00 25000 | S 3400000 | S 19000 |S 25,840 00
10 2900 _.!.F_—ﬂnn & Scoding 1055 GUD | S 633000 S 100 | S 1.055 00 13 00 1371500 |5 1oofs 11.605 00
1} Exisling Water Uthily Potholimg end lLovates 2 250000} 8 50000018 170000 | 5 3.400 00 71000 | § 142000 | § LI00.00 | & 3,400.00
12 2700 8" PVC Sanilary Sawor Marn 3422 12500 | § 42775000 | & IBGCOD | S 636,492 00 17500 ) § 598.85000 | S 19000 | S 650, B0.00
[A) 27319 6" Cured 1n Place Pipe 346 6000 | § 20.76000 | S 6700 | 5 2318200 | & 14000 | & 4844000 | § R6.00 | § 29,756 .00
14 2739 B* Cured in Place Iipe 3205 6200 § § 19871000 | § 6100 | § 195.50500 | § 7400 23717000 | § 6900 |S 221,145 00
15 2700 4" Samtary Soaer Serviee 375 5000 | S 1875000 | S 13500 | S 50,625 00 11000 41,25000 | S 8200 | S 30,750 00
16 2700 |3asic Manhale (5FT & 48" 1J1am ) w/ Rings and Cover 11 RO0000 | S 8800000 | S 775000 | S 85.25000 | S 4.900 00 5396000 | § 770000 | § 24,700.00
17 2700 1 vop Manhole 4 1000000 | S 4000000 | S 335000 | S 13.40000 | S 8.900 00 3560000 § § 1400000 | § 56,000.00
18 2700 Additional Manhole Deph 29 50000 | & 1645000 | & 172500 | § 56.752 50 50000 1645000 | § 91000 | & 29,939 00
v 2700 32 20000 | & 6AN00 | S 22700 | 8 7264 00 1R0 00 536000 | S 29000 | S 9.280.00
20 2700 Remove xisling Sanitary Sewer Manhale 9 300000 | S 27.00000 | S 277700 (5 24,993 00 2.600 00 2340000 | § 180000 | § 16,200 00
n 2700 Fannng Samitany Sower Manhole Conncition i 250000 | § 1250000 § & LAd400 | $ 9220 00 1.700 00 B.S0000 | S 360000 | S 18.000 00
P2 2700 Fxisting Sanutary Sewer Main Conncehion 5 250000 |8 1250000 | S 433000 |8 2165000 | S 1.800 00 900000 | S 3.80000 | S 19.000 60
23 2700 44 75000 | § 3100000 ) S 127500 | & 610000 § § 1,100 00 4RA40000 | § £,100.00 § § 268400 00
24 2739 55 0000 | § 1650000 | 22500 | § 1237500 4 % 130 00 715000 | % 21000018 115.500 00

25 2700 0 50000 | % - S S7500 | S - - S 68000 | S .
26 2700 2 50000 | S 100000 | § 67500 | § 1,350 00 1,700 00 340000 | § AR00N | § 136000
21 276 Manhole Traffic Collar and Adyaniment 1] 250000 1% 27.50000 | S 73500 | S 8.085 00 1.300 00 1430000 | S 300000 1S 33,000 0
28 2725 Concrelc licadwall 2 400000 | S BO00D 0O | S 375500 | S 7.510 00 3,800 00 760000 | § 17,000.00 | § 34,000 .00
29 2015 'pree Account 5 5 100 { § 20,00000 | S 100 {8 20,00000 | S 100 20.00000 | S 100}S 20,000 00
BASE BID -TOTAL AMOUNT = | § 129350500 | 5 1,482.272.50 153779620 | 5 2,598,044.00

15% CONTINGENCY = s 194,100.00
BASE BID TOTAL w/ CONTINGENCY = | § 1,487.605.00

July 9, 2025 Bid Tab




TOWN OF SARATOGA
2025 WEST BENCH SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID FORM (JULY 9, 2025)

luly 5, 2025 Bid Tab

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SAND & GRAVEL WESTERN MUNICIPAL AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION
_._“_Mvg SEC. 1TEM DESCRIPTION UNIT MMH\ ENGINEERSIESTINATE LLC ] CONSTRUCTION OF WYOMING, INC LLC ’
: UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL
" 1510 Moblivation 18 1 3 9.60000 | S 9.60000 | S 1500000 | S 15.00000 |'S 15.00000 | & 15,00000 | § 2300000 | S 23.000 00
2A 1041 Shoent Watet Pallution vevenbuh s 1 S 50000 | S 50000} 5 100000 | 5 oo s 250004 % 25000 § 8 5000008 5.000 00
A 2700 Sonuilry Sewer Llow Control 18 ] 5 1.500.00 | 5 150000 | 5 LOo0D0 | S 1,00000 | S 250000 [ S 250000 | S 790000 | & 7.900 00
4A 1570 Lol 15 1 < |L0onix | § 1000 | S 100000 | S LODDODO | S 63000 | 5 63000 |5 RO00 00 | § 8.000.00
SA 2075 Sutfacreg Remgval - Asphall SY 36 S 1000 | S 36000} S 1300 | § 46R00 } & 2500 | 5 90000 | & 600 S 21600
BA 2231 12" Crushed Asphall SY 36 S 2500 | % 90000 | § 1600 |5 576001 S 5900 | S 212400 |8 77001S 271200
TA 2231 " Crunhied e SY 470 13 000 | § 1410000 | S 170018 79900 | S 2700 | 5 1269000 | § 3000 ) % 14.100 00
A 2231 12" Crushed Base SY '] S 10000 | S 3 3500 | & s s 5 +
94 2512 3* P'iam Mix Pavement SY 0 S 10000 | & - 13500 | & ] 5 s S
10A 2900 Landscape & Sceding SY L] 13 600 | 8 5 1000 |S s 3 3 - 5
1A 2700 [ Waker Huliy Pot aml Locates LA 0 S 250000 | S 5 170000 | 5 5 5 < - S
12A 2700 R" PVC Sanitarv Sewer Main ¥ 400 5 12500 | § 5000000 § § 18600 | S 7440000 | S 22500 ) S 90,00000 | & 19000 | & 76,600 00
13A 2739 6" Cured s 1ace Iy ¥ a S 6000 | S s 6700 | % L} k3 5 =
14A 2739 |R" Cured 1n Place Pipe LF 0 5 6200 | & s 6100 | & 5 S S : S -
15A 2700 A" Sanitary Sewer Servee ¥ 64 5 50008 320000 S 15500 | § 992000 | S 13000 | S 832000 | & 24000 | & 1536000
16A 2700 Resic Manbole ($F] & 48" Iam } w! Rings end Cover EA 1 5 R00000 | S B.00000 | S 775000 | S 775000 |5 300000 | % 510000 | 770000 | § 7,700 00
1TA 2700 Drap Manhale EA 0 S 1000000 | S 5. 335000 | § S 3 5 5
184 2700 {Additianal Manhole Depth VE 35 |s 50000 |8 175000 § 172500 | & 603750 1§ 49000 | § 171500 | 5 91000 | S 3.185 00
19A ng Manhole Steps EA o 5 20000 | § 5 22700 | & S S 3 S
20A 2700 [ Hemove Exntbng Saimbary Sewer Manhole EA ] 5 300000 |S 3.00000) S 277700 S 2777001 5 420000 § § 420000 | & 230000 | § 2300 00
21A 2700 ixisting Sanitary Sewer Manhole Conneclion EA 0 S 250000 | & 5 Lgsioo | $ H 3 13 S
22A 2700 Iixisting Sanilary Sewer Main Connection KA 1 5 250000 | % 250000 | § 433000 | S 433000) S 200000 | § 200000 | S 380000 | S 3.800 00
23A stung Seorlary Sewer Service Canneclion LA L] -3 75000 | § 600000 | S 227500 | S 1R.20000 | & 1100001 § RB0000 {5 610000 | § 48_ROD OO
24A 2739 [Scwer Service Reinstalement EA 0 S 30000 | S 3 172500 | € 5 s 5 S
25A 2700 6" IRug LA 0 § 50000 | & 5 57500 | § S s 5 5
26A 2100 A* ___"_um A 1 S 50000 (S 50000 | S 67500 | S 67500 § § 1060 | § 1,700 00 | § 63000 | 5 680 N0
27A 2776 Manhole Tralfic Collar and Adjustment A 1 5 ] 250000 | % 250000 | 5 73500 | 5 73500 } & 130000 | S 130000 ) S 310000 | 5 3.100 00
.I.u.nw-> 2725 Congrele [lead wall EA 0 S 400000 | S S 375500 | S 5 S 5 5
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 - TOTAL AMOUNT = | § 105,410.00 | § 151,858.50 | § 157.229.00 | $ 221,913.00
15% CONTINGENCY =| § 15,900.00
ADD ALT #1 TOTAL w/ CONTINGENCY =| § 121,310.00




TOWN OF SARATOGA
2025 WEST BENCH SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID FORM (JULY 9, 2025)

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2 _
ITEM EST. ENGINEERS ESTIMATE ROCKY MOUNTAIN SAND & GRAVEL, WESTERN MUNICIPAL AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION,
NO. SEC. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY - - ) . . LLC OOZMHZCHH-OZ OF WYOMING, INC - LLC
UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL IT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE. TOTAL
1] 1510 {Mobiliation 15 ] 5 9200 00 920000 | 5 13.00000 | S 13.00000 | S 1200000 | S 1200000 | 8 2300000 | S 23.000 00
28 1041 [ Saeem Wated Polludion Prevenbion 1S 1 s 50000 50000 S 50000 | S 50000 ) S 25000 | § 25000 | 5 500000 | § 500000
3n 2700 |Samiarv Scwer Flow Control 15 1 S 1.500 00 150000 | § 50000 ) 5 500004 § 2.50000 | § 2.500.00 | 5 790000 | & 7.900.00
413 1570 18 [} s 1.000 00 100000 | & 50000 | § 50000} § 63000 | 5 63000 | S 8.00000 | S B.000 00
583 2075 Sm fawriig Hemond < Asphaly SY a -3 10 00 5 1300 [S s 4 5 3
[dE) 3231 12" Crushed Asphalt SY 0 s 2500 - 3 1600 | § $ - 5 k3 5
m 2231 He* Crunbiod M SY 4RO 5 3000 1440000 | § 1700 | % 816000} S 2400 | S 11,52000 | S 3000)S 14.400 00
..IP: 271 12" Crughed 1ase SY a 3 100 00 £ 3500 (S S 5 5 5
913 2512 A1 Plant Mix Pavement SY 0 S 100 0D 5 13500 | § 3 5 5 S
108 2900 |landscape & Sccding SY 0 5 6.00 S 10003 S S s 5
L 2700 Ixisting Walcr | Pathaling and l.ocsles n S 2.500 00 S 170000 | § s 5 5 -3
1213 2700 |B" PVC Sanutary Sewer Moin 400 5 12500 50.00000 | § IB600 | & 7440000 | § 17000} S GRO0000 ) S 190001 S 76.000 00
133 2739 6" Cuared 1t Place 1% I n 5 60 00 S 6700 | S S = S = s - 5 -
1413 2739 8" Cured in Place Pipe 0 S 62 00 S 6100 | % 5 b3 E3 5
1513 2700 |4 Samitarv Sewer Scrvice 83 |§ 5000 415000 | § 13500 | § 1120500 | § 10000 | & 830000 S 27000 | S 2241000
1613 2700 EA 1 s 8.000 00 800000 | S 775000 | S 775000} S 490000 | S 490000 | S 7,70000 | S 7.700 00
1m 2700 Drop Manhole LA 1] 5 10.000 00 s 775000 | § s s 5 5
1R 2700 VI 0 S 500 00 5 172500 | 5 3 5 5 5
1913 2700 0 5 200 00 3 22700 | § 5 $ S S
2013 2700 Remmne Fuisting Saniary Sewer Manhole 1 S 3.000 00 300000 S 277700 (S 277700 | 5 440000 | % 440000 | & 230000 | 5 2300 00
211 2700 [Jixisuing Saniary Sewer Manhole Connection EA o 5 250000 5 1.B4400 | & 5 5 5 5
2213 2700 Esntng Banitary Scwer Main Comoctsom L] 5 2.500 00 5 433300 | S S S S S
233 2700 Iixishing Sanuary Sewer Serviee Connechion 9 S 75000 6.75000 | S 127500 | S 1147500 | S 110000 | S 990000 | S 6.10000 | S 54.900 00
241 2739 LA 0 s 30000 s 250018 5 5 3 b3
2513 2700 {6 g kA 0 5 50000 B 57500 | § £ s S s
2613 2700 0 (Mg | By 500 00 500001 S 67500 1 8 67500 S 1.70000 | & 170000 | § 62000 | § 680 00
273 2716 Manholc TrafTic Collar end Adiustment | S 2,500 00 250000 | 5 73500 | § 73500 | 5 130000 § & 130000 | & 310000 | § 3,100 00
281 2125 Concrele 1lcadwall A o S 4.000 00 S 375500 | S 2 S £ 5
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2 - TOTAL AMOUNT =| § 101,500.00 | § 131,677.00 | § 125.400.00 | § 225.390.00
15% CONTINGENCY =| § 15,300.00
ADD ALT #2 TOTAL w/ CONTINGENCY =| § 116.800.00

July9, 2025 Bid Tab




TOWN OF SARATOGA
2025 WEST BENCH SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID FORM (JULY 9, 2025)

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #3
ITEM EST. ENGINEERS ESTIMATE ROCKY MOUNTAIN SAND & GRAVEL, WESTERN MUNICIPAL AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION,
NO. SEC. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY LLC GOZM‘HECO.—._OZ OF WYOMING, INC LLC
UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1C 1510 LS 1 S 10,60000 | § 1060000 § S 1600000 | § 1600000 | & 1600000 | § 1600000 | $ 300000 | & 31.000 00
2C 1041 Storm Water Pollution Prevention 1S i 3 50000 | % s0000 ) S 50000 | 50000 | S 25000 | S 25000 S 500000 )% 5.000 00
3C 2700 Sanilary Sewor Flow Controd 15 1 5 1,50000 | S 150000 | S 50000 | 50000 | S 260000 | & 260000 | % 7.000.00 | § 790000
4aC 1570 IrnfMic Conirol 15 1 s 1.00000 } S 1.00000 | 5 50000 § 85 S0000 | 5 60000 | § 60000 | § ROOOOD | § 8.000 00
5C 2075 Surfacing Removal - Asphalt SY 0 $ 1000 | § 5 1300 | & S S S S
6C 23] 12" Crushed Asphall SY 1] S 2500 | S S 1600 | S -3 S 1 5
1C 223) 6" Crushed Base SY 450 S 3000 | S 13,50000 | § 1700 § 5 765000 | § 24M0 | § liesoann | $ 00| S 13.950 D3t
AC 2231 12" Crushed 3asc SY 13 5 10000 | & 130000 | & 3500 | % 455001 8 16000 | 8§ 208000 | S 12000 | S 1.560 00
uC 2312 " Yl Miy Paverment SY 13 b3 10000 | 8 1300001 § 22500 | S 292500 S 120000 S 1560000 | $ 53000 | § 6,890 .00
1nc 2900 Landscape & Sceding sY 0 S 600| S 5 10.00 § § 5 5 - 5 - 3 I_
tc 2700 Iixisung Water Unlity Potholing and Locales EA 0 5 250000 | § b3 170000 | § S S S - S
12C 2700 4" VL Samitary Sewer Mas ¥ 380 N 12500 | S 4750000 | S 18600 | S 70.680 00 | 5 20500 | § 77.00000 | & 100 | S 7220000
13C 2739 6" Cured 1n Place pe LY 1] 5 6000 | 5 5 6700 | § ] S S S
14C 2139 A" Cured m ace _-nﬁ ¥ o -] 6200 S N 6100]S S - S - £ 5
15C 2700 1" Sgnatary Sewcr Servave 1} 65 S 5000 | S 325000 S 19500 | S 1267500 | § 12000 | & 780000 | § 35000 |'§ 22.750 00
16C 2700 Basic Manhale (511 & 48 1iam ) w/ Rings and Cover EA 2 s RO0000 | § 1600000 § 5 775000 | § 1550000 § § 4R00N0 | & 960000 | § 10000 | § 15,400 0N
L7C 2700 I op Manhale (4] 5 1000000 | § | 335000 | § $ 5 S N
18C 2700 Adduony] Menhale Depth VI [ 5 50000 | 5 300000 | 5 172500 | S 1035000 | 47000 | S 282000 |58 91000 | S 5.460 00
19C 2700 ——~|n_=3<n & Replace _w‘_m::h Manhole Steps LA [ S 20000) S S 22700 | S 5 5 5 5
20C 2700 Remove Lxisting Sanitary Sewer Manhale [y 1 5 300000 | $ 300000 | § 277700 | § 2110045 430000 | S 430000 | S 230000 ) S 2300 00
21C 2700 |:a1siung Sanitary Sewer Manhole Conneelinn. HA 1 S 250000 S 2500001 S 1,.84400 | S 1.84400| S 160000 S 1.60000 | S 360000 | S 3.600 00
22C 2700 Ling Samtarv Sewer Main Conneclion 0 S 250000 S 5 433000 | § 5 5 s 5 -
23C 2701 Exnuting Santary Sewer Senvce Connection L] % 75000 | & 600000 | § 227500 1 8§ 1820000 | S 110000 | § RAROD OO | S 610000 | § 48 800 00
24C 2739 Sewgr Banvice R 1A L] $ 30000 S S 172500 S B § 3 5
25C 2700 0" Hug 1 5 50000 | S Sn100 | 5 57500 | § 575001 § 150000 § § 1.50000 § & 60000 | S 600 00
260 2700 & .._h L 35 50000 | § S 67500 | S S - s - S - S -
27C 2776 Manholc Iraffic Collar and Adjustment LA 2 3 250000 | S 500000 | & 73500 | § 147000 | § 130000 | & 260000 | 5 310000 | § 6200 0D
28C 2725 (Cancrete 1eadwall kA 0 ] 400000 | S N 375500 | S S 5 - S S -
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #3 - TOTAL AMOUNT =| § 116,450.00 | $ 162,601.00 | § 164,850.00 | $ 251,610,00
15% CONTINGENCY =| & —q.mcE
ADD ALT #3 TOTAL w/ CONTINGENCY =| § 133,950.00

July 9, 2025 Bid Tab




TOWN OF SARATOGA
2025 WEST BENCH SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID FORM (JULY 9, 2025)

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #4
ROCKY MOUNTAIN SAND & GRAVEL. ESTERN MUNICIPAL AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTI
—Mws SEC. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT MM,.U EACIDRERSESTIMATE * LL nm ] hOZm‘_.im.m_M.—.—mZ OF WYOMING. INC LLC o
* UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 1510 Matb) lizatidim 15 I -3 520000 | § 520000} 8 700000 S 7,00000 ] 8 7.000.00 | & 700000} & 19.00000 | § 19,000 00
21y 1041 5lorm Waler | lion Prevention LS 1 s 500001 S 500001 S 50000 ) % S00an ) s 25000 | & 2500018 5000001 5 5.000 00
n 2700 _E< Sewer Flow Contral 15 0 S 1.50000 | § = 5 50000 | § 5 S s = 5
an 1570 Ta(Mic Conirol 1S a 5 100000 | § s 50000 1S = s ] 3 - 5 -
51 2075 SY L] 5 1000 S £ 1300 |% = s s 5 S
61 2231 12" Crushed Asphalt SY 0 S 2500 | & 5 1600 [ § 5 S S 5
yib) 2231 |6 Crianhed Tasc SY 300 5 01 S 900000 & 170048 51000038 S 2400 | § 720000 | § 000) % 9.000 00
8D 2231 12" Crushed Basc 5Y o 5 10000 | S 5 3500 |8 3 3 5 5
9 2512 4" Mand Min Vavement SY 0 S 10000 | 8 5 13500 | § s S S -3
101) 2900 |Landucspe & Seuding SY L] 5 G600 | § S 100018 5 5 5 - 5 =
Hp 2700 Watcr Unlity Pothaling and Locales EA 1] S 250000 | % s 170000 | & 5 S S - S -
1213 R" PVC Sanitarv Scwer Main iy 232 5 12500 | & 2900000 | § 18600 | S 43,15200] S 21500 8 4988000 | § 10000 | & 44.0R0 00
13D 2739 6“ Cured in Place Pipe ¥ L) 5 6000 | § S G1001S 5 - 3 = 3 - 5 =
14 2739 K" Uyreed dn 1face Mhpe ("] S 6200 ) 8 - 3 6100 |8 s 5 S - S
151 2700 4" Saniary Sewer Service [£: 10 S S000| S 50000 | § 13500 |-§ 135000} S 15000 | S 1.50000 | S 30000 | S 3,000 00
1613 Basic Manholc (5FT & 48" 1)am ) w/ Rings and Cover EA 1 5 BADNOO | & RO0000 | S 775000 { S 7.75000 § S 4,80000 | S 4380000} § 770000 | § 7.70000
L7 2700 Drop Manhale LA L s 10.00000 | S S 335000 | % 3 s 5 5
LB 2700 [Additonal Manhaole Depth A73 E] S 500001 S 1,500 00 | § 172500 | § 517500 0§ 50000 | S 1.50000 | S 91000 ) S 2.730 00
19 2700 sting Manhole Steps EA L] 5 20000} § s 22700} § s s 5 5
20D 2700 {Remove Haantipg Sanstary Sewer Manhole A [ 5 300000 S S 2777.00 S £ L3 5 3
240 2700 l:xisting Sanutary Sewer Manholc Conncction LA ¢ S 250000 | S s 1Ra4 00 | § s 5 S S
2210 2700 sting Sanitary Sewer Main Connectian EA 1] 5 250000 | § - 5 433300 1S 13 S 5 5
231 2700 | x15ung Sanulary Scwer Service Cannceuon LA 1 5 75000 S 75000} 8 127500 | & 127500 ]| § Liuoon | 8 110000 | § 610000 | & 6.100 00
24D 2739 [Sewer Serviee Reinstalement EA 0 s 30000 | & 5 22500 | § 5 s S S -
251> 2700 1+ Plag EA a 5 50000 ] % S: 5750015 S ] - £ - L -
26D 2700 R g 1 S 50000 | S 500001 8 67500 | 8 67500 | 8 160000 | & 160000 | 5 S
271D 2776 Manhole TrafTic Collar and Adjusiment 1 5 250000 | S 250000 | § 73500 | § 735001 S 130000 [ S 130000 | S 3,10000 | § 3.100 00
281 2725 [Concrele [Teadwall Q S 4.00000 | S S 375500 | & 3 & 5 S S
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #4 - TOTAL AMOUNT = § 57,450.00 | § 72,7112.00 | § 76,130.00 | $ 99,710.00
15% CONTINGENCY =| § 8,700.00
ADD ALT TOTAL #4 w/ CONTINGENCY =| § 66,150.00

July 9, 2025 Bid Tab




